Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harrell's, Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harrell's, LLC	
Street Address:	720 Kraft Road	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33815	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77363418	FLEET
Registration Number:	3439127	CUSTOMIX
Serial Number:	78541594	GROWING A BETTER WORLD
Registration Number:	3361401	HARRELL'S MAX
Serial Number:	77331983	HYDROFORCE
Serial Number:	77396674	HYDROTECH
Serial Number:	77363431	SYMPHONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407 841-2330

Email: adoppelt@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Ava K. Doppelt

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0332 77363418

00000

900113806

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1401 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801 38554 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ava K. Doppelt Signature: /Ava K. Doppelt/ 08/14/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=J90500#page1.tif

source=J90500#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0333

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

HARRELL'S, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

HARRELL'S, INC., a Florida corporation, and 198 734

HARRELL'S FERTILIZER, INC., an Alabama corporation,

These Articles of Merger are adopted by and between Harrell's, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Harrell's"), Harrell's, Inc., a Florida corporation ("HI"), and Harrell's Fertilizer, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("HFI"), who state as follows:

- 1. The above stated corporations and limited liability companies adopted a plan of merger dated December 31, 2007 (the "Plan of Merger"), with said Plan of Merger being unanimously adopted and approved by all of the shareholders and directors of HI and HFI, as well as all of the members and managers of Harrell's, on the 31st day of December, 2007. A true and correct copy of the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 2. Pursuant to, and as further set forth in the Plan of Merger, all of the issued and outstanding shares of HI and HFI will be acquired by Harrell's by means of a merger of HI and HFI into Harrell's.
- 3. Harrell's shall be the surviving limited liability company upon completion of the Plan of Merger, and HI and HFI shall cease their separate corporate existence.
 - 4. The effective date of the merger described herein is the date of filing.
- 5. (a) Documents related to the formation of HI and Harrell's are on file with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.
- (b) Documents related to the formation of HFI are on file with the Alabama Department of State.
- 6. Copies of the Plan of Merger are on file at Harrell's principal place of business, located at 720 Kraft Road, Lakeland, Florida 33815, and are available upon request, free of charge, to any equity owner of HI, HFI, and Harrell's.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature pages to follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on these Articles of Merger this 2/ day of December, 2007.

HARREEL'S, LLC, a Florida: limited liability company

By: / R/MULL / L.
Naple: JACK R. HARROW. fn
Adits: PRESIDENT

HARRELL'S, INC., a Florida corporation

By/ K. Vunk, h.
Name: Jane Con L

HARREEL'S FERTILIZER, INC., an Alabama corporation

By/ R/Vun h/h.
Name: / PAK R / FORESLE /2
Asits: | Hospes

F:\HOME\CAJ\Harrell's\Reorganization\Articles of Merger 12.30.07 (No HMW).doc